
 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION 

COMPANY PETITION NO.114 OF 2012 

In the matter of M/s Etisalat 
DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

  

SALE NOTICE  

1. Pursuant to the orders of the Hon’ble Bombay High Court dated 

3/9/2015 passed on the Official Liquidator’s Reportdated 31.8.2015 

offers are invited in sealed covers from the intending purchasers along 

with Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) by way of demand draft/pay 

order drawn in favour of “The Official Liquidator, High Court, 

Bombay” payable at Mumbai for sale of non-technical movable 

assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) situated at 

following locations. The Reserve Price,EMD and the inspection dates 

for the non-technical movable assets of the Company (in liqn.) willbe 

as under:- 

SR. 
NO. 

ASSETS 
SITUATED AT 

RESERVE 
PRICE 
(IN RS.) 

EMD 
(IN RS.) 

DATE & 
TIME OF 
INSPECTION 

1. 7th and 8th floor, 
Techniplex, Near 
Veer Savarkar 
Flyover, Goregaon 
(West), Mumbai.  

97,00,000/- 24,25,000/- 28/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

2. Building No.1, 5th 
Floor,  Commerce 
zone, Survey Nos. 
144 & 145, 
SamratAshoka Path, 
Off Airport Road, 
Yerwada, Pune-411 
006. 

11,00,000/- 2,75,000/- 29.9.2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

3. Campus Corner 401 
& 402, 4th floor, 

8,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1/10/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 



Campus Corner 2, 
Opp. Main Auda 
Garden,100 ft. 
Road, 
Prahaladnagar, 
Satellite, 
Ahmedabad.  

4.30 p.m. 

4. Vatika Business 
Park, Sector 49, 
Sona Road, 
Gurgaon.  

28,00,000/- 7,00,000/- 28/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

5. Ratan Square, 
Ground, 1st and 2nd 
floor, 20A, 
VidhanSabha Marg, 
Station Road, 
Lucknow 226001. 

15,00,000/- 3,75,000/- 30/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

6. RMZ Millenia 
Campus 2, No.143, 
MGR Road, North 
VeeramanSalai, 
Kandanchavady, 
Perungudi, 
Chennai- 96 

17,00,000/- 4,25,000/- 28/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

7. Thangam 
Chambers, Second 
Floor, 5, 
Mettupalayam 
Road, 
Kavundampalayam 
(PO) Coimbatore.  

90,000/- 22,500/- 30/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

8. KCPR Plaza, 1-7-
1086, IIB, 4th 
floor,Manidweepa 
Towers, 
Nakkalagutta, 
Hanmakonda, 
Warangal – 560 
001. 

7,50,000/- 1,87,500/- 29/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

 

2. The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words “Offers 

for the non-technical movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom 

Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)situated at the respective aforesaid 

locations”.Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator 

upto4.30 p.m. on 9/10/2015  and will be opened and public auction 

will be conducted in the presence of the Offerors on 15/10/2015 at 



3.00 p.m.in Court Room No.20 before HisLordship Hon’ble Justice 

S.J. Kathawalla J. of the Hon’ble Bombay High Court when the 

Offerors or their authorized representatives may be present, if they so 

desire. No purchaser will be allowed to bid the auction in the name of 

nominee/nominees.No separate notice will be given to the Offerors, 

secured creditors or ex-directors of the Company (In Liqn.) regarding 

the said sale. This sale notice is available on the websites of 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.comandwww.mca.gov.in and also 

on the website of Hon’ble Bombay High Court 

i.e.www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

 

3. The terms and conditions of sale with inventory will be 

available at the office of the undersigned against payment of 

Rs.1,000/-. 

 

Dated this       8th          day of September, 2015 

(S.RAMAKANTHA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
5th floor, Bank of India Building, 
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai– 400 023. 
Tel.:-22670024, 22675008 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PUNEIN “PUNYA NAGARI” 
(MARATHI)  

 

INTHE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION 

COMPANY PETITION NO.114 OF 2012 

In the matter of M/s Etisalat 
DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

  

SALE NOTICE  

1.  Pursuant to the orders of the Hon’ble Bombay High 

Court dated 3/9/2015 passed on the Official Liquidator’s Report dated 

31/8/2015 offers are invited in sealed covers from the intending 

purchasers along with Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) by way of 

demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of “The Official Liquidator, 

High Court, Bombay” payable at Mumbai for sale of non-technical 

movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

situated at following locations. The Reserve Price, EMD and the 

inspection dates for the non-technical movable assets of the Company 

(in liqn.) willbe as under:- 

SR. 
NO. 

ASSETS 
SITUATED AT 

RESERVE 
PRICE 
(IN RS.) 

EMD 
(IN RS.) 

DATE & TIME 
OF 
INSPECTION  

1. Building No.1, 5th 
Floor, Commerce 
zone, Survey Nos. 
144 & 145, 
SamratAshoka 
Path, Off Airport 
Road, Yerwada, 
Pune-411 006. 

11,00,000/- 2,75,000/- 29/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

 



2.  The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words 

“Offers for the non-technical movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB 

Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)situated at the respective aforesaid 

locations”.Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator 

upto4.30 p.m. on 9/10/2015 and will be opened and public auction 

will be conducted in the presence of the Offerors on 15/10/2015 at 

3.00 p.m. before His LordshipHon’ble Justice Shri S. J. Kathawalla J. 

of the Hon’ble Bombay High Court when the Offerors or their 

authorized representatives may be present, if they so desire. No 

purchaser will be allowed to bid the auction in the name of 

nominee/nominees.No separate notice will be given to the Offerors, 

secured creditors or ex-directors of the Company (In Liqn.) regarding 

the said sale. This sale notice is available on the websitesof 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.comandwww.mca.gov.in and also 

on the website of Hon’ble Bombay High Court 

i.e.www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

 

3.  The terms and conditions of sale with inventory will be 

available at the office of the undersigned against payment of 

Rs.1,000/-. 

Dated this                 day of September, 2015 

 

(S.RAMAKANTHA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
5th floor, Bank of India Building, 
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai– 400 023. 
Tel.:-22670024, 22675008 

 



 

 

 

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN AHMEDABADIN “SANDESH” 
(GUJARATI) 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION 

COMPANY PETITION NO.114 OF 2012 

In the matter of M/s Etisalat 
DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

  

SALE NOTICE  

1.  Pursuant to the orders of the Hon’ble Bombay High 

Court dated 3/9/2015 passed on the Official Liquidator’s Report dated 

31/8/2015 offers are invited in sealed covers from the intending 

purchasers along with Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) by way of 

demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of “The Official Liquidator, 

High Court, Bombay” payable at Mumbai for sale of non-technical 

movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

situated at following locations. The Reserve Price,EMD and the 

inspection dates for the non-technical movable assets of the Company 

(in liqn.) willbe as under:- 

SR. 
NO. 

ASSETS 
SITUATED AT 

RESERVE 
PRICE 
(IN RS.) 

EMD 
(IN RS.) 

DATE & TIME 
OF 
INSPECTION  

1. Campus Corner 
401 & 402, 4th 
floor, Campus 
Corner 2, Opp. 
Main Auda 
Garden,100 ft. 

8,00,000/- 2,00,000/- 1/10/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 



Road, 
Prahaladnagar, 
Satellite, 
Ahmedabad.  

 

2.  The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words 

“Offers for the non-technical movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB 

Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)situated at the respective aforesaid 

locations”.Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator 

upto4.30 p.m. on 9/10/2015 and will be opened and public auction will 

be conducted in the presence of the Offerors on 15/10/2015 at 3.00 

p.m.in Court Room No.20 before HisLordship Hon’ble Justice Shri S. 

J. Kathawalla J. of the Hon’ble Bombay High Court when the Offerors 

or their authorized representatives may be present, if they so desire. No 

purchaser will be allowed to bid the auction in the name of 

nominee/nominees.No separate notice will be given to the Offerors, 

secured creditors or ex-directors of the Company (In Liqn.) regarding 

the said sale. This sale notice is available on the websites of 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.comandwww.mca.gov.in and also on 

the website of Hon’ble Bombay High Court 

i.e.www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

 

3. The terms and conditions of sale with inventory will be 

available at the office of the undersigned against payment of 

Rs.1,000/-. 

 

Dated this                 day of September, 2015 

 



(S.RAMAKANTHA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
5th floor, Bank of India Building, 
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai– 400 023. 
Tel.:-22670024, 22675008 

 

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN   “BUSINESS STANDARD” (ENGLISH) 
PUBLISHED AND CIRCULATED IN GURGAON 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION 

COMPANY PETITION NO.114 OF 2012 

In the matter of M/s Etisalat 
DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

  

SALE NOTICE  

1.  Pursuant to the orders of the Hon’ble Bombay High 

Court dated 3/9/2015 passed on the Official Liquidator’s Reportdated 

31/8/2015 offers are invited in sealed covers from the intending 

purchasers along with Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) by way of 

demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of “The Official Liquidator, 

High Court, Bombay” payable at Mumbai for sale of non-technical 

movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

situated at following locations. The Reserve Price,EMD and the 

inspection dates for the non-technical movable assets of the Company 

(in liqn.) willbe as under:- 

SR. 
NO. 

ASSETS 
SITUATED AT 

RESERVE 
PRICE 
(IN RS.) 

EMD 
(IN RS.) 

DATE & TIME 
OF 
INSPECTION  

1. Vatika Business 
Park, Sector 49, 

28,00,000/- 7,00,000/- 28.9.2015 
11.30 a.m. to 



Sona Road, 
Gurgaon.  

4.30 p.m. 

 

2.  The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words 

“Offers for the non-technical movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB 

Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)situated at the respective aforesaid 

locations”.Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator 

upto4.30 p.m. on 9/10/2015 and will be opened and public auction 

will be conducted in the presence of the Offerors on 15.10.2015 at 

3.00 p.m. before HisLordship Hon’ble Justice Shri S.J. Kathawalla J. 

of the Hon’ble Bombay High Court when the Offerors or their 

authorized representatives may be present, if they so desire. No 

purchaser will be allowed to bid the auction in the name of 

nominee/nominees.No separate notice will be given to the Offerors, 

secured creditors or ex-directors of the Company (In Liqn.) regarding 

the said sale. This sale notice is available on the websites of 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.comandwww.mca.gov.in and also 

on the website of Hon’ble Bombay High Court 

i.e.www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

 

3.  The terms and conditions of sale with inventory will be 

available at the office of the undersigned against payment of 

Rs.1,000/-. 

Dated this                 day of September, 2015 

 

(S.RAMAKANTHA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
5th floor, Bank of India Building, 



M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai– 400 023. 
Tel.:-22670024, 22675008 

 

 

 

 

 

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN  “NAVBHARAT TIMES” (HINDI) 
PUBLISHED FROM LUCKNOW 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION 

COMPANY PETITION NO.114 OF 2012 

In the matter of M/s Etisalat 
DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

  

SALE NOTICE  

1.  Pursuant to the orders of the Hon’ble Bombay High 

Court dated 3/9/2015 passed on the Official Liquidator’s Reportdated 

31/8/2015 offers are invited in sealed covers from the intending 

purchasers along with Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) by way of 

demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of “The Official Liquidator, 

High Court, Bombay” payable at Mumbai for sale of non-technical 

movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

situated at following locations. The Reserve Price,EMD and the 

inspection dates for the non-technical movable assets of the Company 

(in liqn.) willbe as under:- 

SR. 
NO. 

ASSETS 
SITUATED AT 

RESERVE 
PRICE 
(IN RS.) 

EMD 
(IN RS.) 

DATE & TIME 
OF 
INSPECTION  

1. Ratan Square, 
Ground, 1st and 2nd 

15,00,000/- 3,75,000/- 30/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 



floor, 20A, 
VidhanSabha 
Marg, Station 
Road, Lucknow 
226001. 

4.30 p.m. 

 

2.  The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words 

“Offers for the non-technical movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB 

Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)situated at the respective aforesaid 

locations”.Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator 

upto4.30 p.m. on 9/10/2015 and will be opened and public auction 

will be conducted in the presence of the Offerors on 15/10/2015 at 

3.00 p.m.inCourt Room No.20 before HisLordship Hon’ble Justice 

Shri S. J. Kathawalla J. of the Hon’ble Bombay High Court when the 

Offerors or their authorized representatives may be present, if they so 

desire. No purchaser will be allowed to bid the auction in the name of 

nominee/nominees.No separate notice will be given to the Offerors, 

secured creditors or ex-directors of the Company (In Liqn.) regarding 

the said sale. This sale notice is available on the websites of 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.comandwww.mca.gov.in and also 

on the website of Hon’ble Bombay High Court 

i.e.www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

 

3.  The terms and conditions of sale with inventory will be 

available at the office of the undersigned against payment of Rs.1,000/-

. 

Dated this                 day of September, 2015 

 

(S.RAMAKANTHA) 



OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
5th floor, Bank of India Building, 
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai– 400 023. 
Tel.:-22670024, 22675008 

 

 

 

 

(TO  BE  PUBLISHED  IN “DINAMALAR” (TAMIL) PUBLISHED 
AND CIRCULATED FROM CHENNAI AND COIMBATORE) 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION 

COMPANY PETITION NO.114 OF 2012 

In the matter of M/s Etisalat 
DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

  

SALE NOTICE  

1.  Pursuant to the orders of the Hon’ble Bombay High 

Court dated 3/9/2015 passed on the Official Liquidator’s Reportdated 

31/8/2015 offers are invited in sealed covers from the intending 

purchasers along with Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) by way of 

demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of “The Official Liquidator, 

High Court, Bombay” payable at Mumbai for sale of non-technical 

movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

situated at following locations. The Reserve Price,EMD and the 

inspection dates for the non-technical movable assets of the Company 

(in liqn.) willbe as under:- 

SR. 
NO. 

ASSETS 
SITUATED AT 

RESERVE 
PRICE 
(IN RS.) 

EMD 
(IN RS.) 

DATE & TIME 
OF 
INSPECTION  

1. RMZ Millenia 
Campus 2, No.143, 

17,00,000/- 4,25,000/- 28/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 



MGR Road, North 
VeeramanSalai, 
Kandanchavady, 
Perungudi, Chennai- 
96 

4.30 p.m. 

2. Thangam 
Chambers, Second 
Floor, 5, 
Mettupalayam 
Road, 
Kavundampalayam 
(PO) Coimbatore. 

90,000/- 22,500/- 30/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 

4.30 p.m. 

2.  The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words 

“Offers for the non-technical movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB 

Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)situated at the respective aforesaid 

locations”.Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator 

upto4.30 p.m. on 9/10/2015 and will be opened and public auction 

will be conducted in the presence of the Offerors on 15/10/2015 at 

3.00 p.m. in Court Room No.20 before HisLordship Hon’ble Justice 

Shri S. J. Kathawalla J. of the Hon’ble Bombay High Court when the 

Offerors or their authorized representatives may be present, if they so 

desire. No purchaser will be allowed to bid the auction in the name of 

nominee/nominees.No separate notice will be given to the Offerors, 

secured creditors or ex-directors of the Company (In Liqn.) regarding 

the said sale. This sale notice is available on the websites of 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.comandwww.mca.gov.in and also 

on the website of Hon’ble Bombay High Court 

i.e.www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

 

3.  The terms and conditions of sale with inventory will be 

available at the office of the undersigned against payment of 

Rs.1,000/-. 

 



Dated this                 day of September, 2015 

 

(S.RAMAKANTHA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
5th floor, Bank of India Building, 
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai– 400 023. 
Tel.:-22670024, 22675008 

(TO  BE  PUBLISHED  IN “ANDHRA JYOTI” (TELUGU) 
PUBLISHED AND CIRCULATED IN CHENNAI AND 
COIMBATORE 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION 

COMPANY PETITION NO.114 OF 2012 

In the matter of M/s Etisalat 
DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

  

SALE NOTICE  

1.  Pursuant to the orders of the Hon’ble Bombay High 

Court dated 3/9/2015 passed on the Official Liquidator’s Reportdated 

31/8/2015 offers are invited in sealed covers from the intending 

purchasers along with Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) by way of 

demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of “The Official Liquidator, 

High Court, Bombay” payable at Mumbai for sale of non-technical 

movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

situated at following locations. The Reserve Price,EMD and the 

inspection dates for the non-technical movable assets of the Company 

(in liqn.) willbe as under:- 

SR. 
NO. 

ASSETS 
SITUATED AT 

RESERVE 
PRICE 
(IN RS.) 

EMD 
(IN RS.) 

DATE & TIME 
OF 
INSPECTION  



1. Thangam Chambers, 
Second Floor, 5, 
Mettupalayam Road, 
Kavundampalayam 
(PO) Coimbatore.  

90,000/- 22,500/- 30/9/2015 
11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

 

2.  The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words 

“Offers for the non-technical movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB 

Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)situated at the respective aforesaid 

locations”.Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator 

upto4.30 p.m. on 9/10/2015 and will be opened and public auction 

will be conducted in the presence of the Offerors on 15/20/2015 at 

3.00 p.m.in Court Room No.20 before His Hon’ble Lordship Shri 

Kathawalla J. of the Hon’ble Bombay High Court when the Offerors 

or their authorized representatives may be present, if they so desire. 

No purchaser will be allowed to bid the auction in the name of 

nominee/nominees.No separate notice will be given to the Offerors, 

secured creditors or ex-directors of the Company (In Liqn.) regarding 

the said sale. This sale notice is available on the websites of 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.comandwww.mca.gov.in and also 

on the website of Hon’ble Bombay High Court 

i.e.www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

 

3.  The terms and conditions of sale with inventory will be 

available at the office of the undersigned against payment of 

Rs.1,000/-. 

 

Dated this                 day of September, 2015 

 



(S.RAMAKANTHA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
5th floor, Bank of India Building, 
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai– 400 023. 
Tel.:-22670024, 22675008 

 

 

 

(TO BE PUBLISHED IN “DINAMALAR” (TAMILS) PUBLISHED 
FROM WARANGAL 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION 

COMPANY PETITION NO.114 OF 2012 

In the matter of M/s Etisalat 
DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

  

SALE NOTICE  

1.  Pursuant to the orders of the Hon’ble Bombay High 

Court dated 3/9/2015 passed on the Official Liquidator’s Reportdated 

31/8/2015 offers are invited in sealed covers from the intending 

purchasers along with Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) by way of 

demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of “The Official Liquidator, 

High Court, Bombay” payable at Mumbai for sale of non-technical 

movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) 

situated at following locations. The Reserve Price,EMD and the 

inspection dates for the non-technical movable assets of the Company 

(in liqn.) willbe as under:- 

SR. 
NO. 

ASSETS 
SITUATED AT 

RESERVE 
PRICE 
(IN RS.) 

EMD 
(IN RS.) 

DATE & TIME 
OF 
INSPECTION  

1. KCPR Plaza, 1-7- 7,50,000/- 1,87,500/- 29/9/2015 



1086, IIB, 4th 
floor,Manidweepa 
Towers, 
Nakkalagutta, 
Hanmakonda, 
Warangal – 560 
001. 

11.30 a.m. to 
4.30 p.m. 

 

2.  The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words 

“Offers for the non-technical movable assets of M/s Etisalat DB 

Telecom Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)situated at the respective aforesaid 

locations”.Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator 

upto4.30 p.m. on 9/10/2015 and will be opened and public auction 

will be conducted in the presence of the Offerors on 15/10/2015 at 

3.00 p.m. before His Hon’ble Lordship Shri Kathawalla J. of the 

Hon’ble Bombay High Court when the Offerors or their authorized 

representatives may be present, if they so desire. No purchaser will be 

allowed to bid the auction in the name of nominee/nominees.No 

separate notice will be given to the Offerors, secured creditors or ex-

directors of the Company (In Liqn.) regarding the said sale. This sale 

notice is available on the websites of 

www.officialliquidatormumbai.comandwww.mca.gov.in and also 

on the website of Hon’ble Bombay High Court 

i.e.www.bombayhighcourt.nic.in 

 

3.  The terms and conditions of sale with inventory will be 

available at the office of the undersigned against payment of 

Rs.1,000/-. 

Dated this                 day of September, 2015 

 



(S.RAMAKANTHA) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
5th floor, Bank of India Building, 
M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai– 400 023. 
Tel.:-22670024, 22675008 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


